12-09-2	2002 By Express Mail #EV 074353455 US
orm PTO 1595 Rev. 6-93) JMB No. C651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 33900-119
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 23045 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Pierre SIEBERT / 2/02/02/02	73       attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name: CFF Recycling         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City: Paris
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	State/Country: France Zip: 75012 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Other	
Execut on Date: November 25, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ntion, the execution date of the application is: November 25, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN.: n/a	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin B. Pavane</u> nterna: Address: <u>Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman &amp; Pavane</u> Street Address: 551 Fifth <u>Avenue, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>	attached? [] Yes [x] No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2412</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	furmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Martin B. Pavane Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,337 Signature	December 2, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 2
Assistant Co	d with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner for Patents ngton, D.C. 20231
	ρατεντ

/

PAIENI REEL: 013544 FRAME: 0558

By Express Mail No. EV 074353455 US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

## Jean-Pierre SIEBERT

inventoris) fuil namets)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

CFF RECYCLING a French Corporation domiciliated :

Assignee Name and Address 119 avenue du Général Michel Bizot - 75012 PARIS -

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

AN IMPROVED INSTALLATION FOR PRELIMINARY CRUSHING OF ARTICLES

Title of Invention

which application was

Complete either (a) or (b) (a) executed by the undersigned on the <u>25th</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER 200</u>2

(b) filed on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PARIS (FRANCE)

this 25th day of NOVEMBER 2002

inventoris) fuil signature (s)

Date

INVENTOR(S):	1	
Jean-Vier	SIEBERT	
	7	

## PATENT REEL: 013544 FRAME: 0559

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002**